Secretariat of the State Level Expert Appraisal Committee Rajasthan, Constituted under the Environmental (Protection)Act, 1986 4, Jhalana, Institutional Area, Jaipur-302004 (Ph.: 0141- 5159661; E-mail-seacseac2018@gmail.com)

F.1 (153)/SEAC (4)/ Meeting Notice/Mines/2018/9287-9336

Date:- 03.06.2019

M/s ----- As per Annexure -A

Subject: Meeting Notice of the **4.14th** Meeting of the State Level Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC), (Raj.), scheduled to be held on **18th**, **19th**, **20th**, **June**, **2019** for "B" category non mining and mining projects.

Sir,

The **4.14th Meeting** of SEAC is scheduled to be held on **18th**, **19th**, **20th**, **June**, **2019 at 10:30 AM** in the Meeting Hall of the Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board, 4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur as per programme (**Annex-A**). All the project proponents (PPs) are advised to send an identical set of project documents namely, Form-1, Form-2, Pre-Feasibility Report and / or EIA/EMP Report, supporting documents (as per relevant OMs, circulars, notifications of MoEF & CC updated till date) as submitted to the Member Secretary, Secretary, SEAC, Rajasthan, to the Members of SEAC (**Annex-B**) as per the EIA Notification 2006 and its amendments issued from time to time in a pen drive as soft copy as well as **in hard copy as** per **Ministry of Environment & Forest Order No. J-11013/19/2012-IAII (I) dated 20th March, 2012 as updated /amended) by 10th June ,2019 (Monday) along with a hard copy of the computer presentation. Copy of reply to quarries (in hard copy) raised by this office (if any) and point wise reply/information submitted /prepared by P.P is also to be incorporated in tabular / chart form in the documents to be sent to this office and to all the members. The PPs and consultant shall also submit in advance to the SEAC, following additional documents/ information, related to the project in original, if not submitted earlier & copies thereof to the members if not distributed earlier. :-**

- 1. Affidavit on non-judicial Stamp Paper of Rs. 100, duly attested by Notary Public, stating that:-
- (i) In case of New Projects, "<u>No activity relating to the proposed project (i.e. name of the project)</u> <u>has been undertaken at site</u> and that no activity has been carried out in violation to MoEF Notification dated 14.3.2017 and 8.3.2018. This shall be supported by submitting self attested current photographs viewing towards the project area from all the four directions indicating the date of photographs taken, direction from which it is taken, name of the project and signature of P.P. along with the stamp, in order to ensure that no activity in violation of the provision of the EIA Notification dated 8.3.2018 has taken place at the site.
- (ii) In case of Existing Projects requesting for expansion-"No expansion/ modernization activity has been undertaken in violation of the provision of EIA notification" (Please submit current pictures as indicated at para 1(i) above) related to the proposed project for which prior EC is being sought. In case of the "Expansion Projects" also provide the Environmental Load Statement (Annex-D). Details of Expansion / activity, if any, undertaken in violation of the EIA Notification, be also submitted along with photographs, and point-wise compliance report of the conditions of earlier EC (if any) /CTE/CTO/NOC of RPCB & details of Notices received from RPCB and compliance their of as per MoEF, O.M. no. J-11013/41/2006-IA.II (I) dt. 01.07.2011, certified copies of such compliance report from competent authority as per MOEF directions be essentially submitted.
- (iii) In case of both new and existing projects it shall be categorically declared by the Project Proponent that, "There is no litigation pending against the project and/or land in which the project is proposed to be set up (please give name & ownership etc. of the project) and that for any such litigation whatsoever, the sole responsibility will be borne by the Project Proponent."
- (iv) In all cases submitted for appraisal, an affidavit by the PP stating that, "(a) I hereby give undertaking that the data and information given in the application, enclosures and other documents are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I am aware that if any part of the data and information submitted is found to be false or misleading at any stage, the project will be rejected and clearance given, if any to the Project will be revoked at our risk and cost. (b) I hereby also submit this undertaking as part of the EIA Report, owning the contents (information and data) of the EIA Report". Another affidavit by the consultant, if any, stating "(a) that the prescribed ToRs have been complied with (to be deleted if not applicable) and (b) and that all the details and data presented are factually correct" (as per OM dated 4 August 2009), along with other information is also to be submitted. Contents of the affidavit in the form other than that mentioned above shall not be acceptable and shall be construed as an act of misleading the committee.
- 2. A GT sheet showing location of the project site along with physical features mentioned under Environment Sensitivity in Form no. 1 on an appropriate scale. The exact distance of the physical features mentioned in the Form no. 1 under Environment Sensitivity within 15 Kms. should

necessarily be mentioned in the Form. Names of village, there population (including the village where the project is located) & distance from the project site should clearly be mentioned. If general condition is applicable, details thereof. The PP shall also submit/ circulate to the members of SEAC duly filled up Form-2 as per the circular of MoEF & CC.

- 3. In cases of Mining Projects: (i) Provide information in Annexure-E (Part-A, B & C), It should be noted that the plantation under 33% area of the total mine area should be completed within 3 years time; (ii) Certificate regarding mine lease area not falling in the Aravali Hills to be issued by the Mining Engineer/ Assistant Mining Engineer in the prescribed per the format, as instructions contained in the letter no. DMG/ADM/Env/EC/F11/06/17-76 dt. 17.01.2011 (as amended) issued by the Director, Department of Mines and Geology, GoR, Udaipur, and copy be submitted with other required documents.(iii) For Existing mines, the year wise production of all minerals should be submitted from 1994, duly authenticated by ME/AME.
- **4.** The PPs applying under EIA notification 06.04.2018 (those who have obtained EC as per MoEF Not. ,27.01.1994)and under the directions of H'ble Supreme Court Order , should present their case along with their old file from MoEF & CC , clearly mentioning the date of the application of EC under EIA Not.,2006,along with the proof thereof.
- 5. The PP shall give an affidavit on a non judicial stamp paper of Rs 100/- to the following affect:
- (i) That the project /activity pertaining to the mining lease has not been in violation of the order dated 2,8,2017 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter of Writ Petition (Civil) No. 114 of 2014, Common Cause vs UOI.
- (ii) That no activity has been undertaken in violation of the provisions of Section 21(5) of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957 at(state location, ML No. and area of the mining lease)
- (iii) That no illegal mining activity has been or is being carried out in the mining lease in violation of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957, Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and other relevant laws and timely permissions, clearances and approvals for the mining lease as per their applicability to such permissions, clearances and approvals.
- 6. The PP shall specifically state whether the mining lease is an individual mining lease or it falls in cluster as defined in para 6 of Appendix XI of the EIA Notification Dated 14.9.2006 as amended from time to time. If the mining lease is a part of cluster, the PP should clearly state the size of the cluster.
- 7. In case the mining lease is surrounded by a cluster and the PP claims it to be not a part of the cluster, having regard to the amendment dated 1.7.2016 in para 6 of the Schedule XI to the EIA Notification then the PP shall also give the reasons thereof along with the authenticated documentary support.
- **8.** The PP shall mention the distance of the mining lease if it is situated within 1 Km from the boundary of the National Park or wild life sanctuary.
- 9. The PP shall mention if mining lease is located within the eco sensitive Zone in the State.
- **10.** In all cases, the land ownership documents along with latest position/status regarding title of land shall be submitted with other documents required for ToRs/EC. Land document/agreement letter shall be duly registered and submitted.
- **11.** For projects seeking ToR's, proposed ToR's should be submitted.
- **12.** Each page of the proposal including all the relevant documents (prepared as per the notification and guidelines available on the website of the MoEF, GOI) and the affidavit/undertaking shall be duly numbered and signed by the same person i.e. either the PP or his duly authorized Representative) (copy of the Authorization Letter along with copy of the resolution passed by the Company in favour of the Authorized Signatory, for the specific project in such case, be submitted).
- 13. (a) The resume and nature of the consultant/disclosure of Consultant engaged for the project shall be provided with their telephone numbers and e-mail addresses as per the format in EIA Notification dt. 14.9.2006 and related circulars (Annex-C), indicating status of accreditation by QCI/ NABET (quoting the accreditation number). The Consultants and the PP shall ensure that the Consultant qualifies for the presentation for the proposed project sector as per the QCI Circulars/ Mining Department issued from time-to-time. Ineligible consultant shall not appear for presentation. Provision as per MOEF Notification dated 01.07.2016 (as amended) should be complied with.
 - (b) The consultant shall mention the Serial No. at which his name appears in the latest list available on the website of the MoEF. The accredited consultant shall also submit a copy of accreditation letter issued by MoEF/QCI/ NABET indicating approval of sectors and experts and period of validity.
 - (c) The consultants shall abide by the restricted limit of number of cases laid down by the QCI/NABET that can be presented by them. The consultant shall confirm this by adding a statement in the affidavit regarding data being factually true.

- **14.** A statement of commitments related to the proposed project, for compliance during post E.C. period shall be submitted in the format prescribed at Annex-"F" within specified time to the related agencies.
- **15.** The Pre-Feasibility Report shall be prepared strictly in the prescribed format as per the instructions in the guidelines issued by the MoEF vide circular no. J-11013/41/2006-IA.II (I) dt. 30.12.2010 (as updated) and be submitted with other required documents to the SEAC office and to all Members of the Committee.
- **16.** Each page of all documents, including reports, statements, annexure, appendices, maps, plans, diagrams, plates etc. shall be serially / properly numbered for ready reference during presentation. In the beginning of the documents, "Contents / Index" shall serially list the items included in the report, indicating the page no./ annexure no./ appendix no./ map no./plate no. etc. Each page of all the documents including photographs (displaying date of photo taken) shall be signed, dated & stamped by the proponent as well as the consultant. Unsigned / unstamped documents shall be construed as not submitted. Un-necessary splitting of the report in volumes shall be avoided.
- 17. The cover page of the documents submitted shall contain following information only.
 - (i) Title of the project and its location, (ii) Capacity per annum (in case of mining project the lease area and lease validity) and in case of increase in capacity the existing and proposed capacity, (iii) Objective of the project report (whether "for TOR" or "for EC appraisal"), (iv) The period of study, (v) In case more than one documents are submitted, Vol. No and total number of pages with its content shall be mentioned,(vi) Name and address of proponent and project in-charge, E-Mail address, Fax no. telephone/mobile no., (vii) Project cost, (viii) Dispatch number and date of issue of work order to consultant by P.P., (ix) If different fonts are used, font used for the title be the largest one. (x) Information as per MoEF office Memorandum no. J-11013/41/2006-IA II (I) dt. 04.08.2009 and others as issued thereafter.
- **18.** It may be noted in explicit terms that the correct e-mail address of the PPs should be mentioned clearly on the cover page, form 1 and letterheads to avoid delay in communication. The consultant would be responsible for delay (if any) due to this reason. Matter would be reported to the MoEF if consultants do not comply with the condition.
- **19.** Projects not mentioning Khasra no. in Form-I at appropriate point would be viewed seriously. The PP shall make the road pakka i.e. metalled road/ CC road starting from the mine/stone crusher to the road head to contain air pollution. Such roads shall not include roads made under the Pradhan Mantri / Chief Minister Gram Sadak Yojana as same are not meant for heavy vehicles specially trucks carrying mineral more than 15 to 20 tons at a time. A proposal in this regard along with detailed map and budgetary provision be submitted at the time of appraisal for the EC.
- **20.** Changes if any, in the information that has already been submitted shall be clearly spelt out along with reasons / clarifications thereof and it shall be informed at the beginning of the presentation as well.
- **21.** In case any letter / document/maps/drawings are illegible, an attested legible typed copy of the same shall be submitted along with its main copy.
- **22.** The PP should send the KML /shape files of the mining lease area through e mail to all the members along with other documents, to show the present status of the mining lease.
- **23.** The PP shall incorporate, captive crusher/mineral grinding unit/any other source of pollution , if any associated with the mine with the proposal seeking Environmental Clearance.
- 24. Any deficiency regarding the title of the land (either whole or part), ownership (either whole or part), and violation of agreement condition of land allotment/sale deed shall be specifically mentioned/ highlighted by the PP and / or Consultant. In case of agreement letter, the document shall be registered.
- **25.** The PP should at the start of presentation inform about the status of P.P. with respect to lease / STP etc. (Ownership)
- **26.** The source of monitoring data, specifications of equipments used, details of agency if outsourced, date and time of collection of data, latitude and longitude of sampling points (Air/Water/Soil/Noise etc.) shall be clearly mentioned. The monitoring should be through an NABL/MOEF approved laboratory.
- **27.** Regarding source of water, following information shall be categorically submitted:
 - (i) Does the area fall under the CGWA notified zone or not.
 - (ii) If yes, information regarding the source & necessary approval from related agency for procuring water from a legal source shall be submitted.
 - (iii) Status permission for CGWA if any.
- **28.** A separate site lay out plan indicating the Number and Location of Existing well / Bore-well / Tube-well (if any) in the proposed project shall be submitted giving details of the year of digging of each of the well and its present use. Photographs of each of such wells shall be enclosed mentioning date of photographs. In case there does not exist any well / tube well / bore well it shall be specifically stated in the affidavit.
- 29. The P.P. and his Consultant should clearly report in writing through an affidavit on a non judicial stamp of Rs 100 as to whether there has been any violation of the provisions of the EIA Notification dt. 14.09.2006, and the amendments dated 14.3 2017 and 8.3.2018 as also the circulars and O.Ms. issued there under.
- **30.** In case the Project falls under A category as per MoEF Notification dated 14.8.2018 & amendments, then the PP should inform this office accordingly.

- **31.** In case the Project falls under DEIAA/DEAC as per MoEF Notification dated 14.8.2018 and amendments, then the PP should inform this office accordingly.
- **32.** Details of construction/production activity including date of starting of construction work and investment incurred till date along with photographs and in case of industries / mining, the quantity of products produced so far, shall be essentially mentioned by the PP / Consultant, indicating whether it was in violation of the EIA Notification or not.
- **33.** Filter papers which were used for carrying out (Air monitoring) along with photographs of the site showing Air / Water / Noise/ Soil sampling / monitoring activity / equipment being used at each station (giving latitude and longitude of each sampling points) shall be submitted. Copies of all analyses reports shall be submitted in original (whether own or outsourced) and its page number be given at each reference in the report.
- **34.** Following information regarding the work order/agreement issued by the P.P. to the consultant (Accredited from QCI/ NABET for proposed project Sector, (Notification dated 03.03.2016)) shall be submitted:-
 - 1. Dispatch No. of the work order/agreement.
 - 2. Date of issue of work order.
 - 3. Date of start of air/water/other monitoring work (as applicable during period of year permitted by MoEF))
 - 4. Postal address/ Email Address/ Fax Number/ Mobile Number and Landline Number of the P.P/consultant.
- 35. The Email ID for correspondence should be strictly of the PP additionally an alternate ID may also be submitted to ensure delivery of correspondence in time. The submission of incorrect mail ID would be taken seriously.
- **36.** Details of activity to be taken under CER (Corporate Environment Responsibility), as per MoEF & CC OM Dated 1.5.2018 shall be submitted along with the proposed budget provision. The PP shall ensure that the provision under the CER (Corporate Environment Responsibility) shall be need based as per the requirements of the local Stakeholders.(Refer annexure H)
- **37.** Details of activity to be taken under EMP shall be submitted along with proposed budget provision.
- **38.** Details of the facilities provided for the labours like shelter, health facility, safe drinking water, sanitation facility, fuel for cooking, education for their children, crèche, recreation etc. shall be separately given along with budgetary provision and commitment thereof.
- **39.** Details and registration no of registered labours and ESI registration shall be submitted.
- **40.** The PP shall submit correct key information regarding the project in the <u>word document</u> to the Secretary SEAC at email address <u>seacannexurei@gmail.com</u> and members of SEAC at their respective e mail addresses, as per Annexure G by **10th june,2019 (Monday)**
- 41. A separate appendix as Check List mentioning point wise information on each of the above points of this meeting notice indicating the page no. on which the related information is available shall be submitted along with the documents submitted as above to the Chairman, Members & Secretary SEAC, by 10th June,2019 (Monday).Non-submission of check list / partially filled check list / check list with misleading / incorrect information would be the responsibility of both the consultant and the PP.
- 42. The P.P. shall ensure and confirm that an identical copy of all the documents (as submitted in hard copy to SEAC) in pen drive as soft copy and copy of presentation in hard have been received by the members in time for critical examination by them by 10th June,2019 (Monday).For easy access to the details of the information in the pen drive pertaining to all the projects, the PP shall mention the serial no. of the agenda and the file no. on the first page of the report in the pen drive. If the documents, complete in all respect are not received within the specified date, the case may not be discussed in the meeting at all. The reply to the query letters (issued if any) shall be submitted within in the specified time to all the members also in hard copy only with a copy of the query letter.
- **43.** For all future correspondence/ submission of documents/reply to queries, the PP must write <u>the</u> <u>FILE NO. of the project</u> under reference for quick correlation of the documents to the respective file.
- 44. Delivery of documents by hand and seeking meeting with Chairman/Members of SEAC in this regard shall be strictly avoided.
- 45. Submission of the EIA/EMP document and other records shall be the responsibility of the Project Proponent, who would be accountable for any misinformation / errors occurring therein irrespective of who prepared them. Deliberate and willful concealment and/or submission of false or misleading information or data shall make the application liable for rejection, and cancellation of prior environmental clearance granted on that basis.
- **46.** Please print on both sides of the paper and avoid the use of plastic material in the documents to be submitted to SEAC.
- 47. A copy of this meeting notice should be enclosed as a reference while mailing the documents to the Chairman / Members.
- 48. The P.P. & the Consultant shall report at the meeting hall, about 45 minutes prior to the scheduled time of presentation. The consultant shall ensure that after the presentation, none of the authorised representative of the PP or the consultant leaves the meeting hall without signing and properly filling up the attendance sheet.

attend the meeting for specific reason, through any authorized /responsible knowledgeable representative, (s) strictly as per the Directions of MoEF in its Office Memorandum) and **ensure that the team presenting the project comprises maximum 4 persons**. Besides, please also ensure that presentation is limited to key features of Form 1,Form-2 Pre Feasibility Report / EIA Report, and details of violations (if any).

This bears the approval of Chairman, SEAC

Please acknowledge receipt of this notice and confirm participation.

Yours truly,

(R.K.Thakuria) Member Secretary, SEAC

Encl.: As above (Annex. A, B, C, D, E, F, G, and H)

- I. <u>Copy forwarded to the Chairman/Members of SEAC, Rajasthan (Annex-B)</u> The request to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting as per programme (Annex-A).
- II. <u>Copy also forwarded to the Member-Secretary SEIAA & Secretary to Govt.</u>, Department of Environment, GoR, Secretariat, Jaipur for kind information and necessary action.

Member Secretary, SEAC

Annex- A

For 4.14 th meeting (18^{th} , 19^{th} and 20^{th} , June, 2019)

S.N o	SEAC NO.	Project Name	Proponent name	Purpose
1.	15503 1(a)	EC for Iron Ore Mining Project ,M.LNo-10/98, Area- 4.945Ha.,village-Bhagoli ,The- Udaipurwati, dist- Jhunjhunun, Khasara No- 1583,1601,1582,1602,1604,1606, 1566,1567,1568,1569,1570,1571, (Proposal No-75287)	Proponent Name-M/S Nilkanth Concast Pvt. Ltd Add. BBZ-M-66, in front of fjahanda Chaukmoji Furniture Ghandi Dham, kacha , Gujrat,Email nilkanthconcast1098@gmail.com Consultant-M/S Pinkcity Mining Consultancy Pvt. Ltd. Office- D-88, Meera Marg, Bani Park, jaipur Email jeevanmining@yahoo.com	Presentation for ToR/EC
2.	15703 1(a)	Environmental Clearance of Khangar Khet Masonry Stone & Limestone Mine with Crusher (M.L. No. 03/1995) Mining Lease Area: 4.60 Hect. Located near Village- Khangar Khet, Tehsil- Raipur, Distt. – Pali, Rajasthan, (Praposal No-93008)	Project Proponent Name- M/s DHARTIPUTRA MINES, R/o 143 -B, Aadarsh Nagar, Distt Pali, Rajasthan, Email <u>dhartiputra01@gmail.com</u> Consultant – RAMESH CHAND SHARMA, BABA RAMDEV JI MANDIR, Gali No. 8, Bhruntiya, Soorsagar, Jodhpur, rajasthan , Email <u>rqpshama@gmail.com</u> ,	Presentation for ToR/EC
3.	15766 1(a)	Environmental Clearance of our mining project for Name change of Mining Project "China Clay & Soap Stone Mine" (M.L. No 03/85) Near vill Khakhunda, Tehsil- Mandalgarh, Distt Bhilwara, Rajasthan Promoted by Shri Brijendra Goyal.Area- 78.1160 hect, (Praposal No- 94665)	Project Proponent Name- Shri Bijendra Goyal, R/o 35, Shiv Nagar, Vishwakarma Road No1, Distt Jaipur (Raj.) Email bsminingjpr@gmail.com Name of the Consultant :- TEAM Institute of Science & Technology Pvt. Ltd.,E-65,Chitranjan marg,C- Scheme,Jaipur,	Presentation for ToR/EC
4.	15603 1(a)	EC for mining of Rishabdeo Soapstone Deposite Mining Project ML No-4/99 Area 4.0473 Hect. Near Village- Rishabdeo, Taluka- Rishabdeo, udaipur, Rajasthan of Shri kalyan Singh Nagori. (Proposal No-90086)	Project Proponent Name-Shri Kalyan singh Nagori , R/o-59, Mahaveer Nagar, Hiran Magri, Sec.No-4,Udaipur (Raj), Email- kalyansinghecb2@gmail.com Name of the Consultant :- Vardan Environet, AddD-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector-57,Gurgaon,(Haryana),Email- info@vardanenvironet.com	Presentation for ToR/EC
5.	15581	EC for " Quartz, Feldspar ,	Proponent Name :- M/s Mining &	Presentation for

<u>1st Day (18.06.2019.)</u>

Meeting Notice for the 4.14th Meeting (Mining and Non mining) of SEAC to be held on **18th**, **19**th and **20**, **2019**

6.	15559	Emerald & Beryl Mining Lease (ML NO. 07/93, ML Area 46.32ha.Production Capcity - Quartz; 18000 TPA, Feldspar ; 2000 TPA Near Village - Rajgarh, Tehsil- Nasirabad, District - Ajmer , Rajasthan of M/s Mining & Mineral Industries (Prop. Sh. Arvind Kumar Sethi. (Praposal No- 81545) EC.for Quartz, Feldspar & Mica	Mineral Industries (Prop. Sh. Arvind Kumar Sethi S/o. Sh. HukumChand Sethi) Add:- 36, Kishangarh kothi jaipur Road Ajmer (Raj) Email:- ds1185@gmail.com Name of the consultant :- TM Enviro Counsaltancy Services.	ToR/EC Presentation for
		Mining Lease M.L.no. 06/78, 13/2001 [®] Area 7.88Ha. Production Capacity of Quartz, Feldspar & Mica(Rom) 14820 Tonnes per annum (Quartz 4683 TPA , Feldspar 7114 TPA, & Mica 59 TPA) at near village- Gulgaon, Tehsil:- Malpura, District :- Tonk Rajasthan. (Proposal No- 83833)	Minerals. Add:- 36, Kishangarh kothi, Jaipur Road, Ajmer (Raj) Email:- ds1185@gmail.com Name of the Consultant :- TM Enviro Consultancy Services	ToR/EC
7.	15560	EC.for Quartz, Feldspar & Mining Lease M.L.no. 06/80, 22/01® Area 19.0Ha., Khasra no. not given Production Capacity of 4000 TPA at near village- Kishanpura, Tehsil:- Beawer, District :- Ajmer (Rajasthan.) (Proposal No- 76012)	Proponent Name :- M/s Rajasthan Minerals Supply Works Smt. Kanta Jain W/o. Late Shri Mahavir Chand Jain Add:- H.NO. 75, Anupam Ashok Marg, Ajmer E-Mail:- tmenviro@hotmail.com Name of the Consultant :- TM Enviro Consultancy Services	Presentation for ToR/EC
8.	15762 1(a)	Amendment in EC letter granted by MoEF & CC, New Delhi for Limestone Mining Project (ML NO: 15/99) Area 100.00 Ha. Near Village Bhawanda, Tehsil – Khimsar, Distt Nagaur, Rajasthan in favor or Smt Suraj Kaur. (Praposal No-29283)	ProjectProponentName-SmtSurajKaur.Add-Village+Post-Bhawanda,Tehsil-Khinvsar,District-Nagaur,Rajasthan,Email.Not givenConsultant – Not Given	Presentation for ToR/EC
9.	15763 1(a)	Rectification in Environment Clearance issued to our M.L. 14/06, Near Vill Khirkhirta, Tehsil & Distt Karoli, Rajasthan Area – 12.909 Ha. Mineral Silica Sand. (Praposal No-not given)	Project Proponent Name-M/s-Asahi India Glass Ltd., Add- Plot No.T-&, MIDC Industrial Area, Taloja, Dist-Raigad, Maharashtra,Email-hljain@aisglass.com Consultant –Not given	Presentation for ToR/EC
10.	15764 1(a)	Regarding Acknowledgement Slip of uploading online application for extension of validity of Environmental clearance of our existing "Abhaypura Soapstone Mine (ML No. :- 30/1986; R- 10/1996)" Catering to Rajasthan Mineral & Company having production capacity of 39,000 TPA of Soapstone situated at vill Abhaypura, Tehsil- Jahazpur, Distt Bhilwara, Rajasthan for an area of 34.113 Ha. (Praposal No- 29382)	Project Proponent Name- M/S- Rajasthan Mineral & Company, Add-B-25, Hanuman Nagar,Post-Vaishali, Jaipur,Rajasthan. Email-rajmineral333@gmail.com Consultant –Not given	Presentation for ToR/EC
11.	15765 1(a)	Regarding Acknowledgement Slip of uploading online application for extension of validity of Environmental clearance of our existing "Handla-Bhatian Ball Clay, Fire Clay, Red Clay and Yellow Ochre Mine (ML No. 45/05) of Daulat Singh & Sons having production Capacity of 50,000 TPA situated at Vill Handla-Bhatian, Teshil- Kolayat, Distt Bikaner, Rajasthan for an	Project Proponent Name-M/S Daulat Singh and Sons, Add- 151, Gandhi Nagar, Near Narendra Bhawan, Bikaner, Rajasthan, Email-ball_clay@rediffmail.com State of the second	Presentation for ToR/EC

area of 95.99177 Ha. (Praposal	
No-29358)	

2nd Day (19.06.2019.)

12.	15696 1(a)	EC for proposed Gagriya Masonry Stone Mine. M/S Barkat Ali , Ref. No. 201810000104 situated near village- Gagriya, Tehsil-Ramsar, Dist-Barmer, Rajasthan over an area of 1.002ha.khasra no- 263/35. (Praposal No- 92878)	Proponent Name-Barkat Ali ,Vpo- Deopura,Tehsil-Chohtan,Dist- Barmer,Rajasthan,Email- singhaarav512@gmail.com Consultant Name-M/S. N.S. ENVIRO-TECH LABORATORIES & CONSULTANT ,AddPlot No – A-8 Neha Medical Building ,Opp.,ESI Hospital, Hasanpura Road, Sodala, Jaipur, Emailnsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	Presentation for ToR/EC
13.	15689 1(a)	Environmental Clearance of our Datob Granite Cluster Area, Ref. No. 20180000510 (Area- 2.4085 Hect.) Near Village- Datob, Tehsil-Todarai Singh, District- Tonk (Raj.) in favor of Shri Raja Ram Khateek S/o Shri Ghisa Lal.Khasra No-842/1 & 842/2. (Praposal No- 92553)	ProjectProponentName-ShriRajaramKhateek , R/o – Mahaveer Colony, Shiv ParkKe Pass. Sawatsar, Kishangarh, Dist AjmerRajasthan,Email-rajaramkhateek510@gmail.comConsultant – M/s. N.S. Enviro-TechLaboratories & Consultant, Add- Plot No A-8Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital,HasanpuraRoad, Sodala, Emailnsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	Presentation for ToR/EC
14.	15690 1(a)	Environmental Clearance of our Nagar Granite Cluster Area, No. 2018100001087, (Area- 2.3552 Hect.) Near Village- Nagar, Tehsil-Malpura, District- Tonk (Raj.) in favor of Shri Suresh Kumar S/o Shri Vishwash Choudhary, Khasra No-230/4 , 230/14. (Praposal No- 92549)	 Project Proponent Name- Shri Suresh Kumar, R/o- Kalayanpura, Post- Faglava, Tehsil- Dhod, Dist Sikar, Rajasthan, Email-vishwasbijarniya@gmail.com Consultant – – M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Add- Plot No A-8 Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital, Hasanpura Road, Sodala, Emailnsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com 	Presentation for ToR/EC
15.	15698 1(a)	Environmental Clearance for proposed Gagriya Masonry Stone Mine. M/s Barkat Ali Ref No. 201810000392 situated near Village- Gagriya, Tehsil- Ramsar, District- Barmer, Rajasthan over area of 1.00 ha. Khasra no-263/35. (Praposal No-92870)	Project Proponent Name-BARKAT ALI, VPO- Deopura, Tehsil-Chohtan, Dist Barmer, Rajasthan, Email Singhaarav512@gmail.comConsultant -M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Add- Plot No A-8 Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital, Hasanpura Road, Sodala, Email nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	Presentation for ToR/EC
16.	15687 1(a)	Environmental Clearance of our Daruda Masonary stone Cluster Area, Plot No. 11, (Plot Area- 1.00 Hectare) Near Village- Daruda, Tehsil-Barmer, District- Barmer (Rajasthan) in favor of M/s Shri Madan Ial S/o Shri Chaturbhuj Singhal. cluster area- 34.94ha, (Praposal No- 30500)	Project Proponent Name- TEEL SINGH, Vill- Marudi, Tehsil-Barmer, Dist Barmer, Rajasthan, Email. Teelsinghbarmer11@gmail.comConsultant – M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Add- Plot No A-8 Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital, Hasanpura Road, Sodala, Email nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	Presentation for ToR/EC
17.	15684 1(a)	Environmental Clearance of our Daruda Masonary Stone Cluster Area, Plot No. 12, (Plot Area- 1.00	Project Proponent Name - Smt. POONAM KANWAR , Vill & Post- Marudi, Tehsil- Barmer, Dist Barmer, Rajasthan , Email- poonammasonary12@gmail.com	Presentation for ToR/EC

		r		
		Hect.) Near Village-	Consultant – M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech	
		Daruda, Tehsil-Barmer,	Laboratories & Consultant, Add- Plot No A-8	
		District- Barmer (Raj.) in favor of M/s. Smt.	Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital, Hasanpura Road, Sodala, Email	
		Poonam Kanwar W/o	nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	
		Shri Kamal Singh,		
		(Praposal No-30528)		
18.	15776	Submission of	Proponent name-Shri. Yogesh Rajpurhoit	Presentation for
	1(a)	Application for Prior	R/o Saphef Aakhda Mahabar, Tehsil –	ToR/EC
		Environmental	Barmer, District- Barmar, (Rajasthan) <u>Email-</u>	
		Clearance of our	yogeshmasonary10@gmail.com	
		Daruda Masonary	Consultant Name-M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech	
		stone Cluster Area, Plot	Laboratories & Consultant (Nabet	
		No. 10, (Plot Area – 1.00 Hectare) Near	Accredited at S. No. 110,17 Dec, 2018) Reg. Office:Plot No A-8 Neha Medical Building,	
		Village – Duruda, Tehsil	opp. Esi Hospital, Hasanpura Road, Sodala,	
		– Barmer, District –	Jaipur – (Raj.) Corp. Office: Plot No 69/318,	
		Barmer (Rajasthan) in	V.T. Road, Chouraha, Madhyam Marg,	
		favor of M/s. Yougesh	Mansarovar, Jaipur (Rajasthan) E.mail-	
		Rajpurohit. Area no.	nsenvirotech@gmail.com	
		1.00 hectare Khasra		
		No.10 (Proposal no-		
19.	15680	30515) Submission of	Project Proponent Name- Smt. Jadha	Presentation for
19.	15680 1(a)	Application for Prior	Kanwar, Vill & Post- Marudi, Tehsil- Barmar,	ToR/EC
	. (4)	Environmental	Dist Barmer, Rajasthan , Email	
		Clearance of our	jadhakanwar14@gmail.com	
		Daruda Masonary		
		Stone Cluster Area, Plot	Consultant – M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech	
		No. 14, (Plot Area- 1.00	Laboratories & Consultant, Add- Plot No A-8	
		Hect.) Near Village- Daruda, Tehsil-Barmer,	Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital, Hasanpura Road, Sodala, Email	
		District- Barmer (Raj.)	nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	
		in favor of M/s.		
		Smt.Jadha Kanwar W/o		
		Shri Heer Singh, cluster		
		area-34.94ha, (Praposal		
20.	15685	No-30571) Environmental	Project Proponent Name- Smt. Jadha	Presentation for
20.	1(a)	Clearance of our	Kanwar , Vill & Post- Marudi, Tehsil- Barmar,	ToR/EC
		Daruda Masonary	Dist Barmer, Rajasthan , Email-	
		Stone Cluster Area, Plot	jadhakanwar15@gmail.com	
		No. 15, (Plot Area- 1.00		
		Hect.) Near Village- Daruda, Tehsil-Barmer,	Consultant – M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech Laboratories & Consultant, Add- Plot No A-8	
		District- Barmer (Raj.)	Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital,	
		in favor of M/s.	Hasanpura Road, Sodala, Email	
		Smt.Jadha Kanwar W/o	nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	
		Shri Heer Singh, cluster		
		area-34.94ha,		
21.	15686	(Praposal No-30565) Environmental	Project Proponent Name- Madan Lal,	Presentation for
	1(a)	Clearance of our	Station Road, Barmer, Tehsil & Dist. Barmer	ToR/EC
		Daruda Masonary	Rajasthan, Email.	
		Stone Cluster Area, Plot	Madanmasonary03@gmail.com	
		No. 03, (Plot Area- 1.00		
		Hect.) Near Village-	Consultant – M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech	
		Daruda, Tehsil-Barmer, District- Barmer (Raj.)	Laboratories & Consultant, Add- Plot No A-8 Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital,	
		in favor of M/s. Shri	Hasanpura Road, Sodala, Email	
		Madan Lal S/o Shri	nsnaruka@nsenvirotech.com	
		Chaturbhuj Singhal,		
		cluster area-34.94ha,		
	45/00	(Praposal No-30519)		
22.	15682 1(a)	Environmental Clearance of our	Project Proponent Name - Smt. VILAT KANWAR , Vill. & Post- Marudi, Tehsil-	Presentation for ToR/EC
		Daruda Masonary	Barmer, Dist Barmer Rajasthan, Email-	
		Stone Cluster Area, Plot	vilatkanwar17@gmail.com	
		No. 17, (Plot Area- 1.00		
i		Hect.) Near Village-	Consultant – M/s. N.S. Enviro-Tech	
		Daruda, Tehsil-Barmer,	Laboratories & Consultant, Add- Plot No A-8	
		Daruda, Tehsil-Barmer, District- Barmer (Raj.)	Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital,	
		Daruda, Tehsil-Barmer,		
		Daruda, Tehsil-Barmer, District- Barmer (Raj.) in favor of M/s. Shri	Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital, Hasanpura Road, Sodala, Email	
		Daruda, Tehsil-Barmer, District- Barmer (Raj.) in favor of M/s. Shri Vilat kanwar W/o Shri	Neha Medical Building, Opp. ESI. Hospital, Hasanpura Road, Sodala, Email	

8

		30512)		
23.	15815	Submission of	Project Proponent Name-Smt. Mohan	Presentation for
		Application for Prior	Kanwar W/o Sh. Tan Singh village & Post -	ToR/EC
		Environmental Clarance	Rathoram, Tehsil- Ramsar ,District	
		of our Daruda	Barmer,Email-	
		Madonary stone	mohanmasonary01@gmail.com	
		Cluster Area, Plot no.		
		01,(Plot area -1.00	CONSULTANTS :	
		Hectare) Near village -	M/s N.S. Enviro tech laboratories &	
		daruda, Tehsil barmer,	consultant,Reg.office: Plot no A-8 Neha	
		District	Medical Buildingh ,opp. ESI hospital,	
		barmer(Rajasthan) in	HAnsanpura Road,Sodala, Jaipur(raj.)	
		favor of M/s smt.	Corp. Office: Plot no 69/318, V.T.Road	
		Mohan kanwar W/o	chouraha ,madhyam	
		shri Tan Singh.	marg,Mansarovar,Jaipur,(Rajasthan)	
		(Proposal no-30522)	E.mail nsenvirotech@gmail.com	

3rd Day (20.06.2019.)

S.No	SEAC NO.	Project Name	Proponent name	Purpose
24.	15864 1(a)	Regarding grant of E C of Aalaniyawas Bajri Mining Project (M.L. NO. 72/2019) Mining Lease Area: 2.8798 Hec. Located Near Vill Aalaniyawas, Teshil- Riyan Bari, Distt Nagaur, Raj. (Praposal No-34374)	ProjectProponentName-RajeshwariDevi,R/oAalaniyawas,Tehsil-RiyanBari,DisttNagaurRajasthan,EmailNavdurgaajmer@gmail.comConsultant –GEO GREEN ENVIROHOUSE PVT.LTD.C/O ShivaniMines&Minerals,B39,RIICOHousingColony,Beawar,DisttAjmerRaj.EmailShivanimines@gmail.comEmail.com	Presentation for ToR/EC
25.	15615 1(a)	Submission of Form-I & Pre- Feasibility Report for ToR of sand stone Mining Project Plot. No58,Area-1.0Ha .N/V- ,Pabungar, Tehsil-Balesar, District-Jodhpur of Lessee Shri Amit Sanadhya for "B- 1"Category.Khasra No-530&166. (Proposal No-30389)	Project Proponent Name- Shri Amit Sanadhya ,R/o-A-H- 105,Amrpali Village, Gyan Khand- 2,Najdeek Kala pathar,Indrapuram, Gajiyabad, Uttar Pradesh ,E-mail- amitsanadhyacluster@gmail.com Name of the Consultant :- M/s. Ramji Mine Envorotech Add:- Plot No. 21, First Floor, Aarna-2 Tower, Kartarpura Industrial Area, jaipur E- mail:- mkguptarqp@gmail.com , rme.envirotech@gmail.com	Presentation for ToR/EC
26.	15596 1(a)	Transfer on Environmental Clearance No.J-11015/186/2010- IA.II (M)dated 22.08.2012 from M/S-Godha & Company to shri Brijendra Goyal [onlinePeroposal No IA/RJ/MIN/15924/2012 Dated 18.09.2018-Transfer of EC- Reg.M.L.No-3/85 Lease area- 78.116Ha,Near village- Khakhunda,Tehsil- Mandalgarh,District- Bhilwara,Rajasthan. (Proposal No-51924)	Project Proponent Name- M/S. GODHA & COMPANY ,C/O-GOYAL ENTERPRISES NEAR JYOTI PETROL PUMP VKIA ROAD NO1,JAIPUR-13, Email- <u>bsminingjpr@gmail.com</u> . Consultant –M/S –Ramji Mine Envirotech ,Add. J-3,Subhash Marg, C-Scheme Jaipur	For discussion
27.	15361 5(g)	Proposed expansion of Production Capacity With change in the Product Mix for manufacturing of Herbal Extracts and Active Pharmaceutical Ingredients (Expansion capacity- From 200kg/Day to 735kg/Day) of Alchem International Pvt.Ltd. situated at SP-2-5, RIICO Industrial Area, District-Alwar (Rajasthan) for an area of 76970 Sq.m. (Proposal No-30024).	Project Proponent-Alchem International Pvt. Ltd., Add- 201,Empire Plaza, mehrauli- Gurgaon Road, Sultanpur, New <u>Delhi.Email-</u> sunil.malik@alcheminternational.co <u>m</u> Consultant Name- Enkay Enviro Services PVT. LTD. Jaipur.,Corporate Offece- 92 Heera nagar-A, Near Shalimar Bagh, Ajmer Road, Jaipur,Rajasthan. <u>Email-</u> info@enkayenviro.com	For discussion

28.	15455 1(a)	Environmental Clearance of Ball Clay, China Clay, Red & Yellow Ocher & Silica Sand Mine, M.L.No.14/08, production Capacity (99999.9 TPA (clay)),30,0000 TPA (silica sand), M.L.Area- 33.03 ha., khasra No. 154, 786, 789, 801, 802, 819, 1005/784, 796,155, 156, 783, 784, 800, 803, 818, 785, 790, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 157, 158, 255, 264, 265, 266, 267, Near Village – Mudh,Tehsil- Kolayat, District- Bikaner (Raj.)of Sh. Narendra Malik. Proposal no- 21593	Name of proponent –Shri Narandra Malik ,Add- VPO- Diyatara, Tehsil- Kolayat, Dist-Bikaner , Email- narendermalik77.nm@gmail.com NAME OF CONSULTANT-: Overseas Min-Tech Consultants – 501, 5 th Floor,Apex Tower, Tonk Road, jaipur-302015 Email- arun.omtc@gmail.com	For discussion
29.	264 1(a)	Application for prior Environmental Clearance - Form I along with pre-Feasibility Report of Chechat Limestone Building Stone mine over an area of 24.2503 Hect.M.L. NO-24/93 Near Village- Chechat ,Tehail-Ramganjmandi, District- Kota, Rajasthan in favor of M/S Shiva Stone. (Proposal No-29492)	Proponent Name :- M/S SHIVA STONE ,53,UDYOG MARG ,DIST KOTA, RAJASTHAN,Email- accounts@udrmintech.com Name of the Consultant:- EIA CONSULTANT, M/S UDAIPUR MINE- TECH PVT. LTD. 206,APEKSHA COMPLEX. SEC-11.,HIRAN MAGRI, UDAIPUR,(RAJ) Email:- ssbist@udrmintech.com	For discussion
30.	15023 1(a)	EC for Mining Project " Lime Stone Mine M.L.No. 26/93, Area :- 25.00 ha. Annual production :- 195296MTPA, khasra no. Not given Near village- Chechat, Tehsil- Ramganjganjmandi, District - Kota, State- Rajasthan. (Proposal No-29632)	Proponent name :-Jugal KishorJunejaAdd:-BazarNo.1,Ramganjmendi,KotaRaj,Email:-jugalsuneja@gmail.comName of the Consultant:-TEAMInstitute of Science & TechnologyPvt.Ltd.E-65,Chitranjan marg, , C-Scheme,Jaipur	For discussion
31.	15884 1(a)	Application for EC for Bajri Mining Project (M.L. No 10/2019) Area- 2.87909 Ha., Production Capacity – 83842 TPA (RAM) Near Vill Rohisa, Tehsil- Riyan Badi, Distt Nagaur, Rajasthan. By Sh. Jabid Hussain (Praposal No- 32480)	Project Proponent Name- Sh. Jabid Hussain R/o. Merta City, Distt Nagaur (Raj.) Email jabidbajriecb2@.com Consultant VARDAN ENVIRONET, Add. D-142, Sushant Lok-III, Sector- 57, Gurgaon- (Haryana) Email. info@vardanenvironet. com	For discussion
32.	15870 1(a)	Application for EC for Bajri Mining Project (M.L. No 14/2019) Area- 1.16555 Ha., Production Capacity – 87480 TPA (RAM) Near Vill Alaniyawas, Tehsil- Riyan Badi, Distt Nagaur, Rajasthan. By Sh. Laxman Ram & Sh. Baldeva. (Praposal No- 32524)	ProjectProponentName-Sh.Laxman Ram & Sh. BaldevR/o.Bhagwanpura, Tehsil- Riyan Badi,Distt Nagaur, Rajasthan.Emaillaxmanecb2@.comConsultant–VARDAN	For discussion
33.	15885 1(a)	Application for EC for Bajri Mining Project (M.L. No 07/2019) Area- 2.9730 Ha., Production Capacity – 91955 TPA (RAM) Near Vill Rohisa, Tehsil- Riyan Badi, Distt Nagaur, Rajasthan. By Smt Priyanka Jingar D/o Shri Ramesh Jingar. (Praposal No- 33956)	Project Proponent Name - Smt. Priyanka Jingar R/o. Haal Merta	For discussion
34.	15871 1(a)	Application for EC for Bajri Mining Project (M.L. No 15/2019) Area- 1.68865 Ha., Production Capacity – 17100 TPA (RAM) Near Vill Rohisa, Tehsil- Riyan Badi, Distt Nagaur, Rajasthan. By Sh. Suresh Chand & Sh. Mohanram. (Praposal No- 32479)	ProjectProponentName-Sh.Suresh Chand & Sh. Mohanram R/o.Rohisa, Tehsil- Riyan Badi, DisttNagaur(Raj.)Emailsureshecb2@rediffmail.comConsultant Name –VARDANENVIRONET, Add. D-142, SushantLok-III, Sector-57, Gurgaon-(Haryana)Email.info@vardanenvironet.com	For discussion
35.	15558 1(a)	Tor for Environmental Clearance for Karcha Soap Stone Mining	Proponent Name :- M/s Navdurga Minchem.Shri Surya Prakash	For discussion

				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
26	2700	Project (4000TPA,) Area 83.973ha. M.L.no. 10/1990, khasra No. Not given near Village - Karch, Tehsil- kherwara, District - Udaipur, Rajasthan. (Proposal No-29228)	Mansinghka (Partner/Auth.Person) Add:- Pusa Niwas, Bhopalganj, Tehsil & District - Bhilwara (Raj) Email:- navdurga90@yahoo.com Name of the Consultant :- M/s Overseas Min-Tech Consultants Add:- 501, 5th Floor Apex tower Tonk Road jaipur E-Mail:- arun.omtc@gmail.com	For
36.	2720 1(a)	Environmental Clearance for our project "Sarah Bhiyani (M.L. No. 46/2009) Ball Clay Mining Project located at Village- Sarah Bhiyani, Tehsil- Kolyat, District- Bikaner, Raj.	Proponent Name-M/s Shree Ram Mines & Minerals,B7, Murlidhar Vyas Colony Bikaner, Rajasthan,E mail- srminesbika@gmail.com,kailashhar sh15@gmail.com	For discussion
			Consultant Name- ABC Techno Labs India Pvt. Ltd. Add- 169, Prithviraj Nagar, Maharani Farm Near Vidyasthali School, Durgapura, Jaipur, Rajasthan Email- jaipur@abctechnolab.com	
37.	15854	ToR (Prior Environmental Clearance)-Form I Along with Pre-Feasibility Report for Bajri ,Area-3.9928 hect.Khasra No.216//2 at near village- Dudhiya, TehsilLuni, Dist- Jodhpur, Rajasthan, of sh.Heera Ram Bishnoi S/o Sh. Banna Ram Bishnoi. (Praposal No-34993)	Project Proponent Name- Sh.Heera Ram Bishnoi S/o Sh. Banna Ram Bishnoi.R/o-Airforce Officers Mess, Airforce Road, Ratanada, Jodhpur, Email-jeetsankhla85@gmail.com Consultant Name-Udaipur Min- Tech PVT. LTD.,Add-206,Apeksha Complex.Sec-11.Hiran Magri,Udaipur (Raj) <u>Email-</u> ssbist@udrmintech.com	For discussion
38.	15786	Ramasani Bajri mine, Area- 0.9049hect,M.L No- 613/10,Submission of 4 STP Project of Hectare- 0.8960, 0.8982,0.9018,0.9049 respectively, Reference no- 2019100002654, Village- Ramasani, Tehsil-Bilara, District- jodhpur,M.S. Larsen& Tourbo in reference of EC. Khasra no- 613/11. (Praposal No-31478)	Petrol Pump , Banar District- Jodhpur, <u>Email-</u> <u>jeetsankhla85@gmail.com</u> Consultant Name- Udaipur Min-	For discussion
39.	15788	Ramasani Bajri mine, Area- 0.8960hect,M.L No- 613/10,Submission of 4 STP Project of Hectare- 0.8960, 0.8982,0.9018,0.9049 respectively, Reference no- 2019100002659, Village- Ramasani, Tehsil-Bilara, District- jodhpur,M.S. Larsen& Tourbo in reference of EC. (Praposal No- 31463)	ProjectProponentName-M.S.Larsen& Tourbo Ltd., Plot no-28,29BhuriyaBabaTowerNearIOCLPetrolPump, BanarDistrict-Jodhpur,Email-jeetsankhla85@gmail.comConsultantName-UdaipurMin-TechPVT.LTD.,Add-206,Apeksha	For discussion
40.	15789	Ramasani Bajri mine, Area- 0.9018hect,M.L No- 613/10,Submission of 4 STP Project of Hectare- 0.8960, 0.8982,0.9018,0.9049 respectively, Reference no- 2019100002661, Village- Ramasani, Tehsil-Bilara, District- jodhpur,M.S. Larsen& Tourbo in reference of EC. (Praposal No- 31473)	ProjectProponentName-M.S.Larsen& Tourbo Ltd., Plot no-28,29BhuriyaBabaTowerNearIOCLPetrolPump, BanarDistrict-Jodhpur,Email-jeetsankhla85@gmail.comConsultantName-UdaipurConsultantName-UdaipurMin-TechPVT.LTD.,Add-206,ApekshaComplex.Sec-11.HiranMagri,Udaipur(Raj)Email-ssbist@udrmintech.comEmail-Email-Email-Email-	For discussion
41.	15790	Ramasani Bajri mine, Area- 0.9049 hect,M.L No- 613/10,Submission of 4 STP Project of Hectare- 0.8960, 0.8982,0.9018,0.9049 respectively, Reference no- 2019100002657, Village- Ramasani, Tehsil-Bilara, District- jodhpur,M.S. Larsen& Tourbo in		For discussion

reference of EC. (Praposal No-	Magri,Udaipur (Raj) <u>Email-</u>	
31476)	ssbist@udrmintech.com	

Additional Agenda

S.NO	SEAC. NO.	Project Name	Proponent Name/ Consultant Name
1	15372	EC for Municipal Solid Waste Management with Capacity: 75 TPD, village Mathani, tehsil and District Baran, Rajasthan.	ProponentName:-M/sZontaEnvironmentPvt.Ltd.Add:-FirstFloor,ReliablePhoenixTower,16&16/1MuseuamRoad,BangloreE-mail:-zonta.environ@gmail.comNameoftheconsultant:-Nameoftheconsultant:-GolbalManagementAndengineering,SaharanTower#308,OfficersCampusExtension,sirsiRoadDhatipura,Jaipur,Email -info@gmecinternational.comExtensionEmail -
2	15528	Environment Clearance for Thob Selenite MIne, (ML.NO. 02/1998) Area:- 90.4966 Ha., Production Capacity :- 50,000 TPA, Khasra No. not given Village - Thob, Tehsil- Pachpadra, Distt. - Barmer, (Raj.)	
3	15529	Terms of Reference of Kantharia China Clay Mines, (ML.NO. 01/2001) Area:- 51.03 Ha., Production Capacity :- 1,02,000 TPA, Khasra No. not given , Village -Kantharia, Tehsil- Chittorgarh, Distt Chittorgarh, (Raj.)	Project ProponentName - JK Cement Works, Gotan (Unit of J.K. Cement Ltd), Add:- P.O. Gotan, Tehsil: Merta City, Distt Nagaur, (Raj.), Email:- factory@jk_white.com, Consultant:- J.M. EnvironNet Pvt. Ltd. (Registered EIA Consultant Organization from NABET- QCI), Add- 202-A, ABW Tower, MG Road, IFFCO Chowk, Sector 25, Gurugram - 122001 (Haryana) Email:- jmenviron@hotmail.com
4.	532	Project Name: ToR for "Bherwa Bajri Area" Plot no. 01/12, Bherwa Khasra no. 577, 550, 541, 520 & 517 Village Bherwa, Tehsil & District Jaisalmer, Rajasthan.	Project Proponent: Sh. Sher Singh, S/o Sh. Mangal Singh Solanki 13, Shiv Nagar, Kamla Nehru Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur Mob. No. 9828969080 Email shersingh.bherwa@gmail.com. Name of the Consultant:- M/s. R. K. Consultant, Jodhpur rkconsultant@sify.com
5.	13203	Regarding term of References of Project "Rejuvenation of Amanishah Nallah (Dravyavati River) including area Development" at Jaipur, Rajasthan. :	Proponent Name:- Sh. Deepak Mathur (Executive Engineer) Jaipur Development Authority Indira circle, Jawahar Lal Nehru marg, jaipur (Raj.) Email:- dravyvvatiriver@gmail.com Name of the Consultant:-Enkay Enviro Services Pvt. Ltd.Add - Lower Ground – 6 Corporate Park, Ajmer Road, Gopal Bari, Jaipur (Raj.)E mail- info@enkayenviro.com
6.	15231	Regarding Term Of ReferenceForProposedProject"Expansion Of Rajuvenation OfAmanishahNallah(Phase-II)	ProjectProponentName-AuthorizedSignatory:-Mr.DeepakMathur (ExecutiveEngineer)Add:-indira Circle, JawaharLalNehruMarg,Jaipur301004

		inoulding and Devil	(Dejecther)
		inculding area Development" at Jaipur, Rajasthan (23.12.2017/27.01.2017) Proposal No. SIA/RJ/NCP/18118/2017 Project Cost:- 1490.85 Cr. Total Area:- 83.55 HA.	Chitranjan Marg, C-Scheme, jaipur- 302001 Email:- eia@teamtesthouse.com&tth@gmail.com
7.	15015	Project Name:- Amendment in Environmental Clearance of M/s Narayan Builders & Developers Jaipur for construction of group Housing complex "Narayan Infinity" SEZ road, Sanganer, Jaipur.	Project proponent: M/s Narayan Builders and Developers, Add – 102, First Floor, Corporate Park, Gopal Bari, Ajmer Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan, Email – info@urbanajewels.com Name of Consultant – Not Given
8.	415	EC for Proposed Group Housing Project of M/s Om Metals Consortium Private Ltd. at plot no. A-2, Near N.C.R Building, Prathviraj Road, C- Scheme, Jaipur-302001, Rajasthan Ref: Decision taken in the 156 th meeting of SEAC.	Project Proponent Name-M/s Om Metals Consortium Private Ltd. through Mr. Nemichand Jain, General Manager, & Authorized Signatory, J-28, Subhash Marg, C- Scheme, Jaipur-302001 (Raj.) Email. <u>ncjain@ommetals.com</u> Consultant:- Enkay Enviro Services 24-B, DaduMarg, Gopal Bari, Jaipur. 302001(Raj.) Email. <u>info@enkayenviro.com</u>
9.	444	E.C. for Residential Complex for Kawai Thermal Power Plant at village Kawai, Tehsil Atru, District- Baran, Rajasthan.	Rajasthan Ltd. Through Mr. Santosh Kumar Singh, General Manager,&
10.	15606	EC our proposed project- "Mahatma Resorts" promoted by "Mahatma Resorts Pvt.Ltd." Coming up at khasra No. 4203 to 4208, 5126,5519/4191, 5520/4187,5521/5127, Village- Sisarma, Tehsil- Girwa, Udaipur, Rajasthan with Total plot area:62,423.78 Sq.m. and Built up area:-37,444,57 Sq.m. ,(Proposal No-89737)	Proponent Name :- Mahatma Resorts Pvt.
11.	4232	EC for manufacturing of single super phosphate (350 TPD) and Granular single super phosphate (350 TPD) of M/s Anapoorana Fertilizer & Pesticides Pvt. Ltd, at plot no 897/129/2, Village Doriya, Tehsil Nimbahera, District Chittorhgarh, Rajasthan	252, Adarsh Colony, Tehsil Nimbahera, District Chittorgarh Email: varnoj@redifmail.com Name of consultant:- M/s EQMS India Pvt. Ltd., Delhi (S.No.38 in List-A of NABET) Emaileqms@eqmsindia.org
12.	15783	Regarding Environmental Clearance for the Common Effluent Treatment Plant of 9 MLD capacity at Bhiwadi.	Name of the Project Proponent :- Mr. Satinder Singh Chauhan, Add. Bhiwadi Jal Pradushan Niwaran Trust, opposite new Bus stand, Bhiwadi Mor,

Bhiwadi, Alawar, Rajasthan, Email-
cetppradushan@gmail.com
Name of the Consultant :- Foundtek
Consultants (P) Limited, 203, Ansal's
majestic tower, plot no. 17,
Community centre, Block G-1, Vikas puri,
New Delhi, Email
foundtek@nsenvirotech.com

Annex-B

List of the Members of SEAC, Rajasthan

- 1- Sh. Manoj Kumar Agrawal, <u>Mailing Address</u>: Jigyasa, 153 Vivek Vihar, Opposite Dainik Bhaskar, J.L.N. Marg, Jaipur- 302015. E-mail - <u>mkagr53@gmail.com</u>
- **2-** Dr. Suja George, Professor, <u>Mailing Address</u> 28, Sukh Vihar Gujar Ki Thadi Gopalpura Bypass, Jaipur E-mail:- <u>sgeorge.chem@mnit.ac.in</u>.
- 3- Sh. Pushakar Singh Shekhawat <u>Mailing Address</u>: B-16, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021, Rajasthan. E-mail - <u>geologist1954@gmail.com</u>
- 4- Shri Mukesh Behari Sharma <u>Mailing Address</u>: B- 14 Near Vaishali Nagar Police Station, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur- 302021, E-mail - <u>mbssharma100@gmail.com</u>.
- 5- Laxmi Kant Dashora, <u>Mailing Address</u> ICAR- Professor Emeritus Agriculture University, Kota Mob.NO. 9414285066 E-mail- <u>dashoralk 3303@yahoo.com</u>
- **6** Sh. Buddhi Prakash Pareek, I.F.S (Ret.), <u>Mailing Address</u> 19, Brij Colony, Hawa Sadak, Behind Chambal Power House, Civil Lines, Jaipur 302019, E-mail <u>pareekbprfs@yahoo.co.in</u>
- 7- Shri Vikram Singh Chauhan, I.A.S (Ret, <u>Mailing Address</u> 'Pragya', D- 68 J.L.N. Marg, Near Police Memorial, Jaipur- 302004. E-mail - <u>vsc1957@gmail.com</u>
- 8- SEE, RSPCB, <u>Mailing Address</u> 4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Dungri, Jaipur-302017 E-mail – <u>seacseac2018@gmail.com</u>

Name of the Project		
Nature of consultancy	Name and address of the Consultant/expert	Approvals, if any from (NABL/DGMS/IBM/ NRBPT/MOEF/CPCB/others etc)*, give reference
EIA/ EMP Organization		
Env. Coordinator		
FAE-LU		
FAE-AP		
FAE-AQ		
FAE-WP		
FAE-EB		
FAE-NV		
FAE-SE		
FAE-HG		
FAE-GS		
FAE-RH		
FAE-SW		
Environmental Monitoring & analysis		
Hydro geological study		
Soil investigation		
Mining plan		
Rainwater Harvesting		
Risk Assessment		
Architectural Plan		
Fire Fighting/Utilities plan		
Services (STP/ETP design)etc.		
Others, such as project consultants etc		

Disclosure of Consultants[#] Engaged

Annex- C

Meeting Notice for the 4.14th Meeting (Mining and Non mining) of SEAC to be held on 18th, 19th and 20, 2019

14

* Only Govt./Statutory Approvals to be mentioned. Put NA	where not applicable.	Add brief resume	where required.
# to submit copy of valid document of Central/State Govt.			

I hereby accept all the liabilities and obligations associated with the working and results of the above organizations submitted herein with the report

<u>Note:- The Consultant should submit the Accreditation letter from NABET regarding approval of sectors and experts bearing validity of the accreditation period.</u>

(Signature & Name of Project Proponent) Seal of the Project Proponent

Annexure - D

	Environmentel Lee	J Ctotom	ant Fan all France	aion Duoio		exure - D
C	Environmental Loa					Damaaulaa
S. No.	Parameter	Existi	Proposed Expansion	Total	Increase by %	Remarks
INU.		ng Plant	Expansion		Uy 70	
1.	Output	I luit				
	(in relevant units)					
2.	Land area (ha)					
3.	Process technology (Add Flow					
	Chart/Material Balance)					
4.	Raw material qty.					
5.	Raw material -Source					
6.	Power (MW)					
7.	Raw Water Qty (M ³ /day)					
8.	Raw Water – Source					
9.	Water permission/					
	other permissions					
10.	Waste water (effluent generation					
	M^{3}/day)					
	a. Process					
	b. Domestic					
11.	ETP / STP details					
	(Add as Annexure)					
12.	Other Env controls					
13.	Air emissions (gm/hr.)					
	1) PM_{10}					
	2) PM _{2.5}					
	3) SO ₂					
	4) NOx					
	6) Others (like HC, Cl_2 , NH_3 , Metals,					
1.4	PAH etc.)					
14.	Hazardous Chemical Storage (give item-wise)					
15.	Solid waste (TPD)					
13.	a. Non- Hazardous					
	b. Hazardous					
16.	Manpower (local content in %)					
10.	Green plantation in nos.					
17.	Green belt development (ha)					
18.	Environmental expenditure					
20.	Socio economic / CSR work done					
20.	Fire and safety facilities					
21.	Legal provisions					
<i>LL</i> .	(additional due to added qty/capacity					
23.	Others(as relevant), may provide					
23.	additional rows					
1						1

(This comparative statement represents minimum requirements, not limited to and suitable additions can be done on the format)

Information to be submitted by all Mining Sector Projects

Annesure-E

				Part-(A)
	LAND: STAGE WISE LA	ND USE AND REC	CLAMATION A	<u>REA (Ha.)</u>
S. No.	Land use Category	Present	5 th Year	End of life of mine

Meeting Notice for the 4.14th Meeting (Mining and Non mining) of SEAC to be held on 18th, 19th and 20, 2019

1	Top Soil Dump		
2	Waste Dump (External)		
3	Excavation (Voids Only)		
4	Road		
5	Built Up Area		
6	Township Area		
7	Afforestation		
8	Reclamation (Backfilled)		
9	Mineral Storage		
10	Processing (Crushing)		
11	Undisturbed Area		
	Total		
			<u>Annexure</u> –

Part-(B)

Post Mining Plan (Conceptual) Land Pattern Of ML Area (Ha.) POST MINING LAND USE OF CORE ZONE WITH ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT

S.	Description			Land Use (In Ha.)	
No.		Plantation	Water	Public	Undisturbed	Total
			Body	Use		
1	Top Soil Dump					
2	External Waste Dump					
3	(a) Excavation (Voids)					
	(b) Excavation					
	(backfilled)					
4	Road					
5	Built Up Area					
6	Township Area					
7	Afforestation					
8	Mineral Storage					
9	Undisturbed Area					
	Total					

Annexure –E Part-(C)

Ecology: Stage wise Cumulative Plantation REQUIREMENTS FOR PLANTS FOR AFFORESTATION (33% in 3 years) AND RECLAMATION

				N	LUL						
Year	Un-	worked	Wast	e Dump		Inside	Dump	Top S	Soil	То	tal
		Area	(Oi	utside)		(Recla	imed	Dun	nps		
						Are	ea)				
	Area	No. of	Area	No.	of	Area	No.	Area	No.	Area	No. of
	(Ha.)	Trees	(Ha.)	Trees		(Ha.)	of	(Ha.)	of	(Ha.)	Trees
							Trees		Trees		
Existing											
Ι											
II											
III											
Total											
											E

Annexure –F

<u>Statement of Commitments by the PP for Compliance during Post E.C. Period.</u> <u>Letter Head of the Project Proponent</u>

Statement of Commitment with reference to the project (Please mention name & location of the project).

Following are the commitment related to the above mentioned project agreed by the project proponent during EIA presentation to the SEAC for compliance and presented for verification during post EC period, to RPCB and MoEF along with other EC conditions.

S.	Commitments under Various Heads	Ref page no in Form-1,	Final Responsibility
No.		Form-1A, Conceptual Plan,	
		EIA report etc.	compliance)

Meeting Notice for the 4.14th Meeting (Mining and Non mining) of SEAC to be held on 18th, 19th and 20, 2019

Name & Designation
of Project Proponent :
Seal:

To be submitted separately both by the PP and Consultant on Rs 100/- Non Judicial Stamp Paper (duly noterized)

I the project proponent......S/O / W/O Sh.....(Pl write the designation and name of Organization) proponent / Consultant of the proposed project hereby declare that:-

- 2. No expansion/ modernization activity has been undertaken in violation of the provision of the EIA notification 2006.
- 3. The total built up area as per MOEF notification dated 14 .09.2006 and as per amendment made there after isSq M.
- 4. There is/are... (Mention no.) Borewell/ well at the project site and were dug in the year..... for which permission from CGWA has been taken copy of the permission enclosed / applied for permission. The map showing location/ locations of borewell/ Tubewell is available at page no......
- 5. The built up area at site is nil or Office /Guardroom available haveSq M.
- 6. The built up area of construction carried out at site isSq M
- 7. There is no litigation pending against the project and/or land in which the project is proposed to be set up isper year or total built up area of building isSqM.
- 8. I hereby give undertaking that the data and information given in the application, enclosures and other documents are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I am aware that if any part of the data and information submitted is found to be false or misleading at any stage, the project will be rejected and clearance given, if any to the Project will be revoked at our risk and cost. (b) I hereby also submit this undertaking as part of the EIA Report, owning the contents (information and data) of the EIA Report. The details and data presented are factually correct" (as per OM dated 4 August 2009), along with other information is also to be submitted.

Name and Signature of PP / Consultant with seal

To be submitted separately both by the PP and Consultant on Rs 100/- Non Judicial Stamp Paper (duly notarized)

I project proponent / Consultant of the proposed project declare that:-

- 1. That the project /activity pertaining to the mining lease has not been in violation of the order dated 2.8.2017 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter of Writ Petition (Civil) No. 114 of 2014, Common Cause vs UOI.
- That no activity has been undertaken in violation of the provisions of Section 21(5) of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957 at(state location, ML No. and area of the mining lease)
- 3. That no illegal mining activity has been or is being carried out in the mining lease in violation of the Mines and Minerals (Development and Regulation) Act, 1957, Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974, Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and other relevant laws and timely permissions, clearances and approvals for the mining lease as per their applicability to such permissions, clearances and approvals.
- 5. No expansion/ modernization activity has been undertaken in violation of the provision of EIA notification 2006.
- 6. There is aBorewell/ well at project site.
- There is no litigation pending against the mine having M.L.No.....in the name of Sh....../M/S.....for production ofTon per year.The mining lease is valid upto.....and miming plan is valid upto......
- 8. I hereby give undertaking that the data and information given in the application, enclosures and other documents are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I am aware that if any part of the data and information submitted is found to be false or misleading at any stage, the project will be rejected and clearance given, if any to the Project will be revoked at our risk and cost. (b) I hereby also submit this undertaking as part of the EIA Report, owning the contents (information and data) of the EIA Report. The details and data presented are factually correct" (as per OM dated 4 August 2009), along with other information.

Name and Signature of PP / Consultant with seal <u>Annexure-H</u>

For cases related to TORs:

- 1) Why the proposed area has been identified [The cultural map of the area be prepared]
- 2) Socio-economic composition of population of the area:
 - (1)Caste (2) Tribe(3)Religion(4) Sex(5) Literacy(6) Educational achievement(7)Child Sex Ratio(8) Marriageable age(9) Occupation(10) Sex-ratio(11) Class status(12)size of family(13) Income/wages(14)land holding(15)Age
 - Number of Schools, dispensaries and their nature.
 - Nature of roads and houses. Nature of other public buildings.
 - Nature of diseases and its consequences in the area in the last five years.Mortality rate (child,girl)
 - Material assets of family (5% to 10 5 of the family of various nature)
 - Resources of water and its social use.
- 3) Local Resources, local Knowledge, Local history.
- 4) Peoples' expectations [five in terms of preference]
 - [These expectations will be based on diverse population and will find place in CSR/ESR activities]
- 5) The kind of technology support to local occupations extended by project owner be identified.
- 6) Employability, livelihood and new occupational and professional arrangement [if possible]

Meeting Notice for the 4.14th Meeting (Mining and Non mining) of SEAC to be held on 18th, 19th and 20, 2019

- 7) Any developmental activity suggested by project owner.
 - Inputs from government studies, related secondary resources, pictorial support, photographs and record and minutes of meetings.

For others:

Small study of one day can be conducted on the same lines based on 2% of the population/family or 20 families of the area.

Annexure I

Format for Mines

File No.:

Name of the Project (with production and location address):-

Name of the Project Proponent (with address, e-mail):-

Name of the Consultant (with address, e- mail):-

1.	Category / Item no.(in Schedule):	1(a)B1/2
2.	Location of Project	
3.	Project Details	M.L.No-
3.	M.L. No. /Production capacity	Area- Khasra No- Production (TPA)- (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
4.	Project Cost:	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
5.	Water Requirement & Source	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
6.	Fuel & Energy:-	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
7.	Application No. & Date & documents submitted :-	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
8.	Information about Aravalli Certificate.	Date and dispatch no. of Aravalli certificate (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
	Date of Air/Water/Noise Monitoring	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
9.	Information about 500 mts composite map	Date and dispatch no. of composite map of 500 mts Area falling within 500 mts ha. (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
10.	Environment Management Plan	Annual expenditure of in lacs per year (also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
11.	CSR /ESR Activates	Annual expenditure of in lacs per year

		(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
12.	Green Belt/ Plantation	Annual expenditure of in lacs per year
		(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)
13.	Budgetary Breakup for	Annual expenditure of in lacs per year
	Labour	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)3.
14.	Present Status :-	

Format for Industry

File No.:

Name of the Project (with production and location address):-<u>Name of the Project Proponent (with address, e-mail)</u>:-<u>Name of the Consultant (with address, e- mail)</u>:-

1.	Category/Item No. (in Schedule):				
2.	Location of Project				
3.	Project Details Land	S.No.	Particulars	Area (Sq.m.)	Percentage(%)
	use Break up	1.	Plant Area		
		2.	Roads/Corridors		
		3.	Plantation		
		4.	Open Area		
		Total	1		
4					n submitted document)
4.	Details of construction taken place at site(if any)	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)			
5.	Salient features regarding products and process in brief including Plant Capacity.	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)			
6.	Raw Materials requirement (In case of more then one product Raw material for each product should be specified)	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)			
7.	Solid waste /haz.waste quantities and management	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)			
8.	Use of substances or materials which are hazardous	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)			
9.	Project Cost	(page no. of submitted document)			
10.	Water Requirement &	The daily water requirement for the project will beKLD (KLD Fresh +			

	Source	KLD recycled)					
		Particulars	Demand	Q	Quantity		
		Industrial	One time water				
			demand				
			Fresh water demand				
			Recycled water				
		Domestic	One time water				
		Source of wate					
			Total waste	e water generatio			
		Area	Waste water generat	ed	Disposal		
		Industrial			After treatment in ETP		
		Domestic			After treatment		
					<u> </u>		
			page no. where above d				
11.	Fuel & Energy	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)					
12.	Application No. & Date & documents submitted	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)					
13.	Environment Management Plan along with Budgetary breakup	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)					
14.	CSR Activates along with budgetary breakup	(also mention	page no. where above d	letails available in	submitted document)		
15.	ETP	(also mention	page no. where above d	letails available in	submitted document)		
16.	Green Belt/Plantation	(also mention	page no. where above d	letails available in	submitted document)		
17.	Budgetary Breakup for Labour	(also mention	page no. where above d	letails available in	submitted document)		

<u>In the expansion project all above (applicable) information should be given for both existing and proposed project.</u>

Format for Building projects

File No.:

Name of the Project (with production and location address):-Name of the Project Proponent (with address, e-mail):-

Name of the Consultant (with address, e- mail):-

1.	Category / Item no. (in Schedule):	Cat.8(a)B2				
2.	Location of Project					
3.	Project Details	S.N.	Particulars	Details		
		1.	Total plot area			
		2.	Gross Built up Area			
		3.	Built up area			
		4.	Permissible F.A.R.			

		5.	Utilized F.A.R.					
		6.		Ground				
			Coverage					
		7.		Ground				
			Coverage	1.				
		8.	Permissible hei	-				
		9.	Achieved heigh	ıt				
		10.	Proposed Green	n Area				
		11.	Total No. of F	`				
			BHK, 2 BHK e	tc.)				
		12.	Other facilities					
			swimming poo	ol,club				
			etc.					<u>``</u>
			mention page no.					
4.	Details of construction taken place at site		affidavit of PP ilt up area.	and Consultan	t regarding	area of constr	ruction carri	ed out and
	taken place at site		nention page no. v	where above de	tails availabl	e in submitted	d document)
5.	Parking		arking required =					
	0		on for Parking o		C.U. has been	n made as fol	llows:	
		Parkir	ng In	Cars	Scooters		E	L.C.U.
		Basen	nent 1					
		Stilt F	loor					
			Ground					
			E.C.U.					
				1 1 1		• • •	11	
6	D. L. C. J		(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)					
6.	Project Cost:	4.6	o. of submitted de	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
7.	Water Requirement per day	-	construction phases y of recycled wat	-	struction.			
	& Source	Quantin	y of recycled wat					
		(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document))	
8.	Fuel & Energy:-	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)						
9.	Application No. & Data	(alao m	antion nace no	where chore do	taila availabl	a in automitta	d do oumont	<u>`````````````````````````````````````</u>
9.	Application No. & Date & documents submitted :-	(also li	nention page no. v	where above de	aans avanadi)
10	Environment	(also n	nention page no. v	where above de	tails availabl	e in submitted	d document)
	Management Plan with		1 0	/			•	
	budgetary provision.							1
11	CSR Activities	S. Particulars Year wise Expenditure (in lacs)						
		No				1 st Year	2 nd	3 rd
							Year	Year
		1.						
		2.						
		3.						
		4.						
			Т	'otal				
				has been	nronosed to	spent for C	SR Activity	
			1 Utal-113,	nas Deell	hi ohosen u	bene tot C	SA ACUVILY	

		(page no. of submitted document)			
12	STP	STP of capacity in KLD . TechnologySBR/MBR/MMBR/FAB/Conventional/O specify			
		(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)			
13	Green Belt/ Plantation area and % of total area in sq. mts.	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)			
14	Budgetary Breakup for Labour	(also mention page no. where above details available in submitted document)			
15	Present status				